÷	1005	
	.000	

হা 524146

	Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)	-2005 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
	To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	cuments or the new address(es) below.			
	1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	JUSTEN, Rainer FEHRING, Michael	Name: DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG			
	QUERENGASSER, Axel KREIM, Michael	Internal Address:			
	Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?				
	3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: Epplestrasse 225			
5	Execution Date(s) June 6, 2005				
, N	Security Agreement Change of Name	City: 70567 Stuttgart			
26	Joint Research Agreement				
)	Government Interest Assignment	State:			
~	Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>Germany</u> Zip:			
	Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes Vo			
		document is being filed together with a new application.			
	A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
2005	10/534,146 MMATCARE 00000003 PC1/1505/34144				
FC: 9021		ached? Yes Vo			
	5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:_1			
	Name: Thomas E. Hill	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$_40.00			
	Internal Address: Emrich & Dithmar LLC	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
	Street Address: 125 South Wacker Drive, Suite 2080	Enclosed			
		None required (government interest not affecting title)			
	City: Chicago	8. Payment Information			
	State: <u>IL</u> Zip: <u>60606-4401</u>	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
	Phone Number: <u>312-663-9800</u>				
	Fax Number: <u>312-663-9822</u>	b. Deposit Account Number <u>05-1060</u>			
	Email Address: _emrichtom@aol.com	Authorized User Name Thomas E. Hill			
	9. Signature: Thomas E. Hill	JUNE 23, 2005			
	Signature	Date			
	Thomas E. Hill	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:			
	Name of Person Signing				

Ł

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 016808 FRAME: 0005 U.S. Patent Application Serial No. 10/534,146 Filing Date: May 9, 2005 Applicant: Rainer Justen et al.

ADDITIONAL INVENTORS FOR RECORDATION

MÜLLER, Herbert PROTTENGEIER, Edgar NAGL, Wolfgang HAPPICH, Markus

> PATENT REEL: 016808 FRAME: 0006

PATENT

s.

<u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of the Country of Germany, having a place of business at Epplestrasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in ACTIVE IMPACT PROTECTION SYSTEM and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on ______, 2005, and in any reissue, reexamination, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignee.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of said assignce, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reexamination, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof. becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignce, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said consideration the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignee, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this day of ______, 2005.

Rai Insten

Michael Fehri Michael Kreim Edgar rottengeier Markus Happich

PATENT REEL: 016808 FRAME: 0007

PATENT

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of one Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned hereby assign to DAIMLERCHRYSLER AG, (hereinafter referred to as "assignee"), a corporation of the Country of Germany, having a place of business at Epplestrasse 225, 70567 Stuttgart, Germany, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in the invention or improvements in ACTIVE IMPACT PROTECTION SYSTEM and in the application for Letters Patent of the United States therefor, executed by the undersigned on ______, 2005, and in any reissue, reexamination, extension, division or continuation of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application or applications.

The undersigned hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue said Letters Patent to said assignce.

For said consideration the undersigned hereby agree, upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns, to execute any and all continuation, divisional and renewal applications for said invention or improvements, and any necessary oath or supplemental oath or affidavit relating thereto, and any application for the reexamination, reissue or extension of any Letters Patent that may be granted upon said application that said assignee, its successors or assigns may deem necessary or expedient, and for the said consideration the undersigned further agree upon the request of said assignce, its successors or assigns, in the event of said application or any division thereof, or Letters Patent issued thereon, or any reissue or application for the reissue thereof, becoming involved in Interference, to cooperate fully with said assignee, its successors or assigns in the matters of preparing and executing the preliminary statement and giving and producing evidence in support thereof and hereby agree to perform, upon such request, any and all affirmative acts to obtain said Letters Patent and vest all rights therein hereby conveyed in the said assignce, its successors and assigns as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the undersigned if this assignment and sale had not been made, and for the said consideration the undersigned hereby also assign to said assignce, its successors and assigns the entire right, title and interest in said invention or improvements for any and all foreign countries and agree upon the request of said assignee, its successors and assigns to execute any and all documents that shall be required of it, to be executed in connection with any and all applications for foreign Letters Patent therefor, including the prosecution thereof, and to execute any and all documents necessary to invest title in said foreign applications and patents in said assignee.

The foregoing Assignment shall be deemed fully executed and shall become effective this day of ______, 2005.

Rainer Justen

Axel Querengässer

Herbert Müller

Wolfgang Nagl

Michael Fehring <u>Judgert</u> Michael Kreim

Edgar Prottengeier

Markus Happich

PATENT REEL: 016808 FRAME: 0008

· . . .

RECORDED: 06/28/2005